
Gold Bar Police Department 
Monthly Report to the Community for January 2026 

 

The Month in Numbers: 1/1 to 1/29/26 
• 176 Incidents in the City of Gold Bar of

which 100 were deputy initiated.
• 441 Incidents in the Gold Bar Region of

which 222 were deputy initiated.
• 617 Incidents for the month of Jan.
• 21 Incidents per day on average
These incidents are being handled by a total
staff of four Deputies and a Chief in an area
of over 410 sq miles.
 

Highlights of the Gold Bar Police Department from this Month: 

With the new year, the department will be experiencing some personnel movement.  Deputies 
Drake and Winningham have elected to bid out of Gold Bar PD.  Both deputies served the Gold 
Bar Region for several years and we wish them good luck in their future endeavors at SCSO.   

Due to their departure, we now welcome Deputy Sande Keyes and Deputy Aaron Whyde to the 
Gold Bar Police Department.   

Deputy Keyes comes to us from the City of Snohomish contract and Deputy Whyde comes to us 
after working out of the SCSO’s South Precinct.    

Both will begin patrolling the city on February 1st.  

Incidents in City of Gold Bar for the Month 
ranked by percentage:  

• 36 Traffic 19 %
• 24 Suspicious 10 %
• 14 Follow Ups 7 %
• 13 Security Checks 7 %
• 12 911 hangups 6 %

Incidents in the Region of Gold Bar for the 
Month ranked by percentage:  

• 75 Traffic 17 %
• 49 Security Checks 13 %
• 37 Suspicious Circumstances 8 %
• 35 Follow Ups 6 %
• 22 Civil Issues 6 %

Total Burglary/Theft/Prowls in the Month: 
• 0 Burglaries in the City & 0 in Region
• 2 Thefts in the City & 2 in Region
• 0 Prowls in the City & 1 in Region

 

Total Assault Incidents 
• 2 Assaults in the City

of Gold Bar
• 2 Assaults in the Gold

Bar Region

Total Traffic Enforcement 
• 35 Traffic City
• 75 Traffic Region

Total 110

BHC, Suicide, Death Welfare 
• 19 Behavioral Health
• 3 Suicide Calls
• 10 Welfare Checks
• 2 Death Investigations



IN THE GBR BEAT ANSWERED BY GBR ORI
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IN THE GBR BEAT ANSWERED BY GBR ORI
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IN THE GBR BEAT ANSWERED BY GBR ORI
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IN THE GBR BEAT ANSWERED BY GBR ORI
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IN THE GBR BEAT ANSWERED BY GBR ORI
Auto Theft Cases
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Gold Bar Incident Types - Past 12 Full Calendar Months
IncidentType

911

Abandoned Vehicle

AEP

Animal

Assault

Assist

Civil

CPS

Disturbance

DV

Follow Up

Foot

Fraud

Indecent Exposure

Nuisance

Other

Paper Service

Property Lost/Found

Public Assist

Radar

RSO

School

Security Check
© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation

Count of IncidentNumber by IncidentType

Traffic 36 (19.89%)

17 (9.…)

14 (7.73…)

13 (7.18%)

12 (6.63%)
Civil 10 (5.52%)

DV 9 (4.9…)
8 (4.42%)

8 (4.…)

7 (3.…)

6 (3.…)

Tr… 6 (…)

Pa… 5 (…)
AEP 4 (2…)

3 (1.66%)

Propert… 2 (1.1%)

Suspicious

Follow Up

Security Check

911

Radar

School

Public As…

Disturba…

Welfare Check

NOTE: If an Incident Type is not 
listed, it is indicated that the 

incident type did not occur during 
a particular date range. 

Incidents where the Beat is GBR, Regardless of ORI

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=47.85384325921103~-121.6913938769575&lvl=14&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=47.85384325921103~-121.6913938769575&lvl=14&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO


Gold Bar ORI, Previous 12 full calendar months
IncidentType

911

Abandoned Vehicle

AEP

Alarm

ALPR

Animal

Assault

Assist

ASW

Attempt to Contact

Attempt to Locate

BHC

Burglary

Civil

Collision

CPS

Disturbance

DUI

Elude

Fireworks

Follow Up

Foot

Fraud

Harassment
© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation© 2026 TomTom, © 2026 Microsoft Corporation

Count of IncidentNumber by IncidentType

Traffic 75 (17.01%)

49 (11.…)

37 (8.39%)

35 (7.94%)

22 (4.99%)BHC 19 (4.31%)
Assist 14 (3.17%)

DV 14 (3.…)

Pu… 14 (3…)

Ro… 11 (…)
Al… 9 (…)
R… 9 (…)
A… 8 (…)

7 (1.…)

911 6 (…)
Sch… 5 (1…)

DUI 4 (0.…)
CPS 3 (0.6…)

Attemp… 2 (0.45%) 1 (0.23%)

Security Ch…

Suspicious

Follow Up

Civil

Trespass

Threat

NOTE: If an Incident Type 
is not listed, it is indicated 
that the incident type did 

not occur during a 
particular date range. 

Incidents where the ORI Belongs to GBR PD Regardless of Location

https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=47.956066773222965~-121.77886978316249&lvl=9&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
https://www.bing.com/maps?cp=47.956066773222965~-121.77886978316249&lvl=9&style=r&FORM=BMLOGO
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Statute Descript
ASSAULT 4 DV

Domestic - No Assault

MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 3 DV [PRIVATE]

Rape and Murder DV Component are excluded from this data.Domestics in Beat GBR, regardless of ORI

Year 2026
Statute Descript
 

January

ASSAULT 4 DV 2
Domestic - No Assault 1
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 3 DV [PRIVATE] 1
Total 4
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Year 2026
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January
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Domestic - No Assault 1
MALICIOUS MISCHIEF 3 DV [PRIVATE] 1
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